

## **PRESS RELEASE**

Halmstad, April 29 2010

## Information on finalised stabilisation measures in the shares in Arise Windpower AB (publ)

The shares in Arise Windpower AB (publ) were listed on the NASDAQ OMX Nordic Exchange in Stockholm on 24 March 2010. In accordance with what has been made public in connection with the Initial Public Offering, ABG Sundal Collier AB has had the right to execute transactions in order to stabilise the share price during a period of 30 calendar days from the first day of trading.

According to the Commission Regulation (EC) No 2273/2003 of 22 December 2003 implementing Directive 2003/6/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council, Arise Windpower AB (publ) hereby submits the following information regarding finalised stabilisation measures:

The stabilisation measures ceased on 23 April 2010. All stabilisation measures were carried out in accordance with below and within the spread SEK 49.50-55.00.

24 March 2010: SEK 49.50 - SEK 55.00 25 March 2010: SEK 52.00 - SEK 54.50 26 March 2010: SEK 53.50 - SEK 53.50 29 March 2010: SEK 53.00 - SEK 53.00 30 March 2010: SEK 52.50 - SEK 53.00 31 March 2010: SEK 52.50 - SEK 52.50 1 April 2010: SEK 53.75 – SEK 54.50 12 April 2010: SEK 54.00 - SEK 55.00 13 April 2010: SEK 53.50 - SEK 53.50 14 April 2010: SEK 52.75 – SEK 53.25 15 April 2010: SEK 52.75 - SEK 53.00 16 April 2010: SEK 52.50 – SEK 53.00 19 April 2010: SEK 52.00 - SEK 52.75 20 April 2010: SEK 52.50 - SEK 53.00 21 April 2010: SEK 52.50 – SEK 53.00 22 April 2010: SEK 51.50 - SEK 52.25 23 April 2010: SEK 49.80 - SEK 51.00

Halmstad 29 April 2010

## **ARISE WINDPOWER AB (PUBL)**

For further information, please contact: Peter Nygren, CEO

Phone: + 46 706 300 680

E-mail: peter.nygren@arisewindpower.se



## **About Arise Windpower**

Arise Windpower is one of Sweden's leading land-based wind power companies. Arise Windpower's business concept is to sell electricity produced by its own land-based wind turbines in southern Sweden. The company's goal is to commission approximately 300 wind turbines by 2014 which will produce around 2 TWh of environmentally friendly electricity per year. Arise Windpower is listed on NASDAQ OMX Stockholm.

www.arisewindpower.se

Aries Windpower AB (publ) discloses the information provided herein pursuant to the Securities Market Act and/or the Financial Instruments Trading Act.

The information was submitted for publication on April 29 2010 at 15.00.